## Vermilion Township Board of Trustees 1907 State Road, Vermilion, OH 44089 (440) 967-3251

## NOTICE OF OPEN TRUSTEE POSITION

**April 9th, 2025** 

FROM: The Vermilion Township Board of Trustees

The Vermilion Township Board of Trustees, 1907 State Road, Vermilion, OH 44089 currently has a vacancy on the board of trustees. The remaining trustees will attempt to make an appointment to fill the vacancy before May 5<sup>th</sup>, 2025.

Any qualified elector of Vermilion Township is eligible to fill this vacancy for the remainder of the elected term which ends on December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2025.

Any qualified person wanting to be considered for this appointment is encouraged to drop off a letter of interest, a resume or a CV, and leave their name, address, and contact information with the Township Administrator between 9AM and 1PM at the township Hall before 1PM, April 17<sup>th</sup>, 2025. All submissions will be forwarded to the trustees separately for their individual and separate consideration after April 17<sup>th</sup>, 2025.

Respectfully submitted for your consideration.

Kenneth M. Baughman, Chairman Vermilion Township Board of Trustees